Table 9 - SIPP

The Uninsured: Race/Ethnicity, Immigrant Status and Education Level

Adult Population (Age 22 - 64): Point in Time Uninsured , 2002

EDUCATION

Less than HS
HS only

Some Post-HS
4-year College
Degree or
More

TOTAL

EDUCATION

Less than HS
HS only

Some Post-HS
4-year College
Degree or
More

TOTAL

All Races
US Born Foreign Born
Number Number
(Millions)  Percent (Millions) Percent
4.1 26.5% 0.586 28.1%
55 35.6% 0.755 36.2%
4.2 26.9% 0.502 24.0%
1.7 11.0% 0.245 11.7%
15.4  100.0% 2.1 100.0%
Asian/Pl
US Born Foreign Born
Number Number
(Millions)  Percent (Millions) Percent
0.082 11.4% 0.009 7.8%
0.185 25.9% 0.040 36.6%
0.240 33.5% 0.038 34.9%
0.209 29.2% 0.023 20.7%
0.716  100.0% 0.110 100.0%

White Non Hispanic

Foreign Born

Percent
17.1%
36.6%
29.8%

16.5%
100.0%

Foreign Born

US Born
Number Number
(Millions)  Percent  (Millions)
14 16.8% 0.186
3.3 39.0% 0.398
2.6 30.9% 0.323
1.1 13.2% 0.179
8.5 100.0% 1.1
Hispanic
US Born
Number Number
(Millions)  Percent (Millions)
2.1 52.0% 0.300
1.0 25.9% 0.182
0.668 16.6% 0.090
0.220 5.5% 0.019
4.0 100.0% 0.592

Percent
50.8%
30.8%
15.2%

3.3%
100.0%

US Born
Number

(Millions)  Percent
0.484 21.9%
0.955 43.3%
0.626 28.4%
0.141 6.4%

2.2 100.0%

Black Non Hispanic

Foreign Born

Number
(Millions)
0.091
0.135
0.051

0.024
0.301

Percent
30.3%
45.0%
16.9%

7.9%
100.0%



